## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Dr. Thomas Abel   | 07/16/2009     |
| Ralf Boebel       | 08/17/2009     |
| Martin Deitmerg   | 07/14/2009     |
| Thomas Luksch     | 07/24/2009     |
| Knut Moldenhauer  | 07/15/2009     |
| Frank Blaesing    | 07/15/2009     |
| Dirk Bunselmeier  | 07/14/2009     |
| Klaus Hirschfeld  | 07/14/2009     |
| Bjorn Mans        | 07/27/2009     |
| Ralf Winkelmann   | 07/28/2009     |
| Michael Bleckmann | 07/13/2009     |
| Rainer Buehlmann  | 07/24/2009     |
| Martin Kunze      | 07/26/2009     |
| Peter Molkow      | 07/22/2009     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Leopold Kostal GmbH & Co. KG |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | An der Bellmerei 10          |  |
| City:           | Luedenscheid                 |  |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY                      |  |
| Postal Code:    | D-58513                      |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12500707 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

PATENT REEL: 023202 FRAME: 0991 CH \$40 00 125

500956750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: jrichmond@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOA 0311 PUSA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jody Richmond

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023202 FRAME: 0992

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Dr. Thomas Abel, of Am Malterscheid 12, 58515 Luedenscheid, Germany; Ralf Boebel of Friedhofstr. 15, 59439 Holzwickede, Germany; Martin Deitmerg, of Oberer Worthhagen 60, 58507 Luedenscheid, Germany; Thomas Luksch, of Am Langenohl 3, 58579 Schalksmuehle, Germany; Knut Moldenhauer of Karl-Halle-Str. 69, 58097 Hagen, Germany; Frank Blaesing, of Kurze Str. 15, 59457 Werl, Germany; Dirk Bunselmeier, of Muehlenbergstr. 42, 58540 Meinerzhagen, Germany; Klaus Hirschfeld, of Calderdalestr. 22, 58515 Luedenscheid, Germany; Bjorn Mans, of Hulschedestr. 10, 44309 Dortmund, Germany; Ralf Winkelmann, of Friesenstr. 32b, 46359 Heiden, Germany; Michael Bleckmann, of Auf der Heide 6a, 58239 Schwerte-Ergste, Germany, Rainer Buehlmann, of Melchiorstr. 7a, 59439 Holzwickede, Germany; Martin Kunze, of Am Westheck 179, 44309 Dortmund, Germany; and Peter Molkow, of Godefriedstr. 20, 44265 Dortmund, Germany, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to LEOPOLD KOSTAL GMBH & CO. KG, a German corporation, having a place of business at An der Bellmerei 10, D-58513 Luedenscheid, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

# ELECTRIC SHIFTING DEVICE FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE

for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed or will have been filed on July 10, 2009, as Application Serial No. 12/500,707 (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the application filing date and serial number when they become known), including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

> PATENT REEL: 023202 FRAME: 0993

| Date: 44.07 2009             | Martin Deitmerg                 |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Date: 14.07 2009             | Thomas Lukech                   |
| Date: 15.07. 2009            | Knut Moldenhauer                |
| Date: 15.07 ,2009            | Frank Blaesing                  |
| Date: 07 /14-, 2009          | Dirk Bunselmeier                |
| Date: 14.7, 2009             | Klaus Hirschfeld                |
| Date: 27. 07, 2009           | Bjørn Mans                      |
| Date: 28.67. , 2009          | Ralf Winkelmann                 |
| Date: $\frac{2-13}{}$ , 2009 | Je. Bulleware Michael Bleckmann |
| Date: 07-21 -, 2009          | Rainer Buchlmann                |
| Date: 24.07. 2009            | Martin Kunze                    |
| Date: 2207,05,2009           | Peter Molkow                    |